Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number

22802

Product Name

Chocolate Pudding Cups Ballotin

Country of Product's Origin

UK

Chocolate selections may vary. Each product will include a selection of 8 flavours drawn
from the following confectionery; please check product label for information.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Chocolate Brownie: Milk Chocolate Ganache (Milk Chocolate (55%)(Cocoa Mass (12%), Sugar, Whole
MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils
(Palm Rapeseed)), Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian Milk Chocolate (43%) Sugar, Cocoa
Butter (26%), Cocoa Mass(14.5%) MILK Powder(14.5%), Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla
Flavouring) Chocolate Brownie Pieces (sugar, Cocoa Powder, Humectant: Glycerol, sunflower Oil,
'WHEAT (GLUTEN) starch, Cream Powder (MILK) Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup (WHEAT
(GLUTEN) ), Salt) Natural Flavours. Chocolate Cocoa Solids Min 40%, Milk solids Min 14.5%.

Made in a factory that handles EGG, SOYA, SHELL FRUITS/NUTS.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Lemon Meringue: White Chocolate Ganache (White chocolate (55%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (palm Rapeseed)),
Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate (43%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (35%),
MILK Powder (24%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Meringue Pieces (sugar, Fat Coating:
Fractionated and Refined Palm oil, WHEAT (GLUTEN) starch, EGG Albumen powder) Natural
Flavours.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Lemon Cheesecake: White Chocolate Ganache (White chocolate (55%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (palm Rapeseed)),
Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate (43%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter(35%), Milk
Powder (24%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Lemon Sugar (sugar, Acidity regulator citric
acid, glucose syrup, glazing agents (acacia gum beeswax), sunflower oil, colours curcumin) Natural
Flavours.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Sticky Toffee Pudding: Milk Chocolate Ganache (Milk Chocolates (55%) Cocoa Mass (12%), Sugar,
Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavoring) Vegetable
Qils (Palm Rapeseed) anhydrous MILK fat) Single Origin Colombian Milk Chocolate (43%) Sugar, Cocoa
Butter (26%), Cocoa Mass (14.5%) MILK Powder (14.5%), Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla
Flavouring) Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK Glucose Syrup, fondant (sugar,

glucose syrup) Vegetable fat (Palm Oil), stabiliser: pectin, thickening agent sodium alginate, flavouring),
Natural Flavours, Chocolate Cocoa Solids Min 40%, MILK solids Min 14.5%.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Apple Crumble: Milk Chocolate Ganache (Mill Chocolate (55%)(Cocoa Mass (12%), Sugar, Whole MILK|
Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Vegetable Oils (Paim
Rapeseed)), Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian Milk Chocolate (43%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter
(26%), Cocoa Mass (14.5%) MILK Powder (14.5%), Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla
Flavouring) Caramelised Hazelnuts (sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS), (37%) Rhubarb Powder (Lactose
MILK) Natural Flavouring, Anti Caking Agent ES5 1) Natural Flavours. Chocolate Cocoa Solids Min 40%,
MILK solids Min 14.5%.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Eton Mess: White Chocolate Ganache (White chocolate (55%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa
Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (palm Rapeseed)),
Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate (43%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter(35%, Milk
Powder(24%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Meringue Pieces (sugar, Fat Coating:
Fractionated and Refined Palm oil, WHEAT (GLUTEN) starch, EGG Albumen powder) Freeze Dried
Strawberry, Natural Flavours. White chocolate Cocoa Solids 35% Min.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Raspberry & Prosecco Panna cotta : White Chocolate Ganache (White Chocolate (55%) Sugar whole
MILK Powder, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Vegetable oils (palm
rapeseed) anhydrous MILK fat) Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate (44%) ( Sugar, Cocoa butter
(35%) MILK Powder (24%) Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract) Freeze Dried Raspberry, Natural
Flavours White Chocolate Contains MIN 35% cocoa Solids

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Lemon Souffle: Milk Chocolate Ganache (Milk Chocolate (55%)(Cocoa Mass (12%), Sugar, Whole MILK!
Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (Palm

Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian Milk Chocolate (43%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter
(26%). Cocoa Mass (14.5%) MILK Powder (14.5%), Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla
Flavouring) Lemon Sugar (Sugar, acidity regulator citric acid, glucose syrup, glzing agents: (acacia

gum.beeswax) sunflower oil, colour: curcumin) Natural Flavours

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Jam Roly Poly: White Chocolate Ganache (White chocolate (55%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa
Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (palm Rapeseed)).
Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate (43%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter(35%),
MILK Powder (24%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Raspberry Fruit Cubes (fruit
(90%)(concentrated apple puree (63%) Raspberry puree (27%) Fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup,
sugar, humectant: glycerol, WHEAT (GLUTEN) fibre, paim fat, gelling agent: pectin, colouring
(blueberry Carrot & Blackcurrant concentrate) acidity regulator: (malic acid, citric acid) Natural
Flavouring, Natural Colours.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Creme Brulee: Milk Chocolate Ganache (Milk Chocolate (55%)(Cocoa Mass (12%), Sugar, Whole MILK
Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Vegetable Oils(Palm
Rapeseed)), Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian Milk Chocolate (43%) Sugar, Cocoa
Butter(26%), Cocoa Mass(14.5%) MILK Powder(14.5%), Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla
Flavouring) Demerara Sugar, Natural Flavours.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Bakewell Tart: Milk Chocohate Ganache (Milk Chocohte (55%) (Cocoa Mass (12%), Sugar, Whole MILK
Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).Vegetable Oils (Palm

Anhydrous MILK fat), Single Origin Colombian Milk Chocolate (43%) Sugar, Cocoa
Butter(26%), Cocoa Mass(14.5%) MILK Powder(14.5%), Emulsifier (SOYA) Lecithin, Natural Vanilla
Flavouring) Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS), Freeze Dried Raspberry Powder dextrose cornflour, vegetable
oil, palm segregated) Natural Flavours Cocoa Solis 40% Min.

Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD

Al flavours made in a Factory that handles NUT products .

Net Quantity

Net weight 180g

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

Suitable for Vegetarians? Y
Suitable for Vegans? N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy? N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy? N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy? N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy? N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy? N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy? N

Free from alcohol?

Y - Alcohol i used to capture the individual flavours but alcohol content is ‘cooked off during the production,

Free from artificial flavours?

Y

Free from artificial colours?




